23
LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
LED T8 U1
Order code Description
66985 T8/S2/15W/840/48/U1/ND/STD
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number of
lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
Eiko
PM-2X32T8-UNV-IS-L 2 IS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-IS 3 IS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-IS-H 3 IS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-IS-L 3 IS
PM-4X32T8-UNV-IS 4 IS
PM-4X32T8-UNV-IS-L 4 IS
PM-2X32T8-UNV-IS 2 IS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-PS 3 PS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-PS-H 3 PS
Espen
VE232MVHIPE 2 IS
VE232MVHIPHE 2 IS
VE232MVHIPLE 2 IS

LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
GE
GE332MV-N 3 IS
GE332MAX-N/ULTRA 3 IS
GE332MAX-L/ULTRA 3 IS
GE332MAX-G-N 3 IS
GE332MAXP-H/ULTRA 3 IS
GE432-120-RES 4 IS
GE432MV-N-42T 4 IS
GE432MAX-N/ULTRA 4 IS
GE232-MVPS-N 2 PS

LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
Advance
IOP-2PSP32-N 2 PS
IOP-3PSP32-SC 3 PS
IOP-3PSP32-LW-SC 3 PS
IOP-4PSP32-SC 4 PS
IOP-4PSP32-LW-SC 4 PS
IOP-2S32-SC 2 PS
IZT-2S32-SC 2 DPS
IOP-2PSP32-LW-N 2 PS
IZT-2PSP32-SC 2 DPS
Plusrite
BAF232IS/MV 2 IS
BAF332IS/MV 3 IS

LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
TCP
E4P32ISUNVE 4 IS
E4P32ISUNVHE 4 IS
Universal
B232IUNVHP-N 2 IS
B232IUNVEL-A 2 IS
B233IUNVHE-A 2 IS
B432IUNVHE L-A 4 IS
B232IUNVHEH-A 2 IS
B332IUNVHP-A 3 IS
B432IUNVHP-A 4 IS
B232I120RES-A 2 IS
B432I120RES-A 4 IS
B132IUNVHP-N 1 IS
B432PUNVHE-A 4 PS
B232PUNVHE-B 2 PS
B332PUNVHE-A 3 PS
Watran DBG32N-MV-TP-PS-HL 4 PS
Work Horse
WHCG4-120-T8-IS 4 IS

66988 T8/S2/15W/840/48/U6/ND/STD
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
Eiko
PM-3X32T8-UNV-IS 3 IS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-IS-H 3 IS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-IS-L 3 IS
PM-4X32T8-UNV-IS 4 IS
PM-4X32T8-UNV-IS-L 4 IS
PM-2X32T8-UNV-IS 2 IS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-PS 3 PS
PM-3X32T8-UNV-PS-H 3 PS
Espen
VE232MVHIPE 2 IS
VE232MVHIPHE 2 IS
VE232MVHIPLE 2 IS
VE232MVHRPHT3-AB 2 PS
GE
GE-232-MV-N 2 IS
GE232MAX-N/ULTRA 2 IS
GE432MAX-H/ULTRA 4 IS
GE432MAX-L/ULTRA 4 IS
GE-232-MAX-H/Ultra 2 IS
GE432MAX-G-N 4 IS
GE132MAX-G-N 1 IS
GE132MAX-H/ULTRA 1 IS
GE132MAX-L/ULTRA 1 IS
GE132MAXP-N/ULTRA 1 IS
GE232MV-N-DIY 2 IS
GE232-120-RES 2 IS
GE232MAX-L/ULTRA 2 IS
GE332MV-N 3 IS
GE332MAX-N/ULTRA 3 IS
GE332MAX-L/ULTRA 3 IS
GE332MAX-G-N 3 IS
GE332MAXP-H/ULTRA 3 IS
GE432-120-RES 4 IS
GE432MV-N-42T 4 IS
GE432MAX-N/ULTRA 4 IS
GE232-MVPS-N 2 PS
120-277/347 V (1/5)
compatible non-compatible N/ABallasts test are performed with a specific manufacturing date code. Older ballasts, with the same model numbers may have different
electronic designs and consequently compatibility may vary. Similarly, newer ballast, with the same model number, may have undergone
revisions that may affect compatibility. Compatibility may also extend beyond this list and Stanpro recommends testing a few fixtures with
the ballast compatible lamps, even if the ballast is on this compatibility list, to ensure compatibility and performance.
To validate compatibility with ballasts that are not on this list, please contact your sales representative
29
LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
GE
GE-332-MVPS-N 3 PS
GE432-MVPS-N 4 PS
GE-232-MV-PS-N 2 PS
Halco
EP232IS/L/MV/SL 2 IS
E432IS/120/R/SL 4 IS

LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
Osram
QHE 1X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 1 IS
QHE 1X32T8/UNV ISL-SC 1 IS
QTP 1X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 1 IS
QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISH-SC 2 IS
QTP 3X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 3 IS
QHE 3X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 3 IS
QHE 3X32T8/UNV ISL-SC 3 IS
QHE 4X32T8/UNV PSX-SC 4 PRS
QHE 2X32T8/UNV PSH-HT 2 PRS
QHE 2X32T8/UNV PSN-MC 2 PRS
QHE 3X32T8/UNV PSN-SC 3 PRS
QTP 3X32T8/UNV PSX-SC 3 PRS
QTP3X32T8/UNV PSN-SC 3 PRS
QHE 4X32T8/UNV PSN-SC 4 PRS
QHE 2X32T8/UNV DIM-TC 2 PRS
Advance
ICN-2P32-N 2 IS
IOPA-2P32-N 2 IS
IOP-2P32-N 2 IS
IOP-2P32-LW-N 2 IS
IOPA-3P32-LW-N 3 IS
IOPA-4P32-N 4 IS
IOPA-4P32-HL-SC 4 IS
IOP-4P32-N 4 IS
IOP-4P32-LW-N 4 IS
ICN-4P32-N 4 IS
IOP-1P32-N 1 IS
ICN-1P32-N 1 IS
IOPA-1P32-N 1 IS
IOPA-2P32HL-SC 2 IS
IOPA-3P32-N 3 IS
IOP-3P32-N 3 IS
REB-4P32-SC 4 IS
IOP-4P32-HL-SC 4 IS
ICN-4P32-SC 4 IS
ICN-3P32-N 3 IS
IOP-2PSP32-N 2 PS
IOP-3PSP32-SC 3 PS
IOP-3PSP32-LW-SC 3 PS
IOP-4PSP32-SC 4 PS
120-277/347 V (3/5)
compatible non-compatible N/ABallasts test are performed with a specific manufacturing date code. Older ballasts, with the same model numbers may have different
electronic designs and consequently compatibility may vary. Similarly, newer ballast, with the same model number, may have undergone
revisions that may affect compatibility. Compatibility may also extend beyond this list and Stanpro recommends testing a few fixtures with
the ballast compatible lamps, even if the ballast is on this compatibility list, to ensure compatibility and performance.
To validate compatibility with ballasts that are not on this list, please contact your sales representative
31
LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
120-277/347 V (4/5)
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
Advance
IOP-4PSP32-LW-SC 4 PS
IOP-2S32-SC 2 PS
IZT-2S32-SC 2 DPS
IOP-2PSP32-LW-N 2 PS
IZT-2PSP32-SC 2 DPS

LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Brand Order code
Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V 120 V 277 V 305 V
Universal
B232IUNVHP-N 2 IS
B232IUNVEL-A 2 IS
B233IUNVHE-A 2 IS
B432IUNVHE L-A 4 IS
B232IUNVHEH-A 2 IS
B332IUNVHP-A 3 IS
B432IUNVHP-A 4 IS
B232I120RES-A 2 IS
B432I120RES-A 4 IS
B132IUNVHP-N 1 IS
B432PUNVHE-A 4 PS
B232PUNVHE-B 2 PS
B332PUNVHE-A 3 PS
Watran DBG32N-MV-TP-PS-HL 4 PS
Work Horse
WHCG4-120-T8-IS 4 IS